
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-01-2025 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-01-2025 14:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Defence

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Defence Production

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (hal)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम ***********

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email buycon241.halh.mh@gembuyer.in

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Custom Bid for Services - Repair of CNC controller of CMS
CNC machine

Similar Category/समानसमान  )णेी)णेी
Repair and Overhauling Service
Repair, Maintenance and Installation of Plant/
Systems/Equipments

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  9 Month(s) 5 Day(s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष.वष.  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  3ा43ा4  हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष.वष.  सेसे  5टाट%अप5टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  5टाट%अप5टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  3ा43ा4  हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द5तावेज़द5तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  7रवस%7रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स8&यस8&य  8कया8कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं9या):
GEM/2025/B/5781960

Dated/8दनांक : 04-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द5तावेज़द5तावेज़

1 / 6



ITC available to buyer/&ेता&ेता  केके  िलएिलए  उपलBधउपलBध
आईट�सीआईट�सी Yes

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  3कार3कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  5पFीकरण5पFीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Evaluation Method/मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  पGितपGित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बIक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 300000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बIक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 3ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेLMत अविध (मह�ने). 11

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत. के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इNछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द5तावेज़ 35तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व5तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 3दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हI। Qयापा7रयR को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथT के पM मU होनी चा8हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथTलाभाथT  : 
Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, AMD-Nasik
422207, Department of Defence Production, Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL), Ministry of Defence
(Cm-maintenance)

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the

2 / 6



"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

4. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1
will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित7रWअित7रW  योXयतायोXयता / /आवYयकआवYयक  डेटाडेटा

Scope of Work:1735980102.pdf

Payment Terms:1735980113.pdf

Quantifiable Specification / Standards of The Service/ BOQ:1735980065.pdf

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1735980087.pdf

Undertaking of Competent Authority is mandatory to create Custom Bid for Services. Please
download standard format document and upload:1735980095.pdf

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

18-01-2025 09:00:00
Mr Arun Kumar Gupta
CM-Maintenance
HAL-Nasik, AMD
Mob no. 9405672149

Custom Bid For Services - Repair Of CNC Controller Of CMS CNC Machine ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using
custom bid functionality

Repair of CNC controller of CMS
CNC machine

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

3 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JanQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7333868/1735980102.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JanQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7333868/1735980113.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JanQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7333868/1735980065.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JanQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7333868/1735980087.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JanQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7333868/1735980095.pdf


Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Specification Values

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  &े8डट&े8डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)/7रवस%7रवस%  3भार3भार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  &े8डट&े8डट ITC on GST Cess/जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकरउपकर  करकर  &े8डट&े8डट

100% 100%

Additional Specification Documents/अित7रWअित7रW  �विश�F�विश�F  द5तावेज़द5तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8ट\ग7रपो8ट\ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8ट\ग7रपो8ट\ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित7रWअित7रW

आवYयकताआवYयकता

1 *********** ***********NASHIK RURAL 1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  ^ारा^ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत`शत`

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 50
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 50 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration.

2. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1) Bidder must upload all the documents (except price bid) with compliance 
status mentioned in the technical bid (with stamp and sign)  with supporting
documents. Incomplete documents or without compliance of technical bid docu
ments may liable for bid rejection. Plz do not mention prices in technical bi
d, else bid will be rejected.  

4 / 6



2) Bidder has to quote total value as a package basis. After opening co
mmercial bid, line-wise breakup of prices will be taken from L1 supplie
r as finalised by GEM, through email.
3) Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Bu
yer will not take any responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as
per actual or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower) subject to maximum o
f quoted GST percentage.
4) EMD /SD amount where applicable shall be paid only through SBI Collect p
ortal in online mode to Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd, Nasik Division. Further,
online deposit of the amount in any other form will not be accepted an
d may be invalid. The scanned image of deposit copy of earnest money
deposit / SD , through SBI Collect , to be uploaded along with the Tech
nical bid.
 
Steps for Payment for online EMD/ SD / Tender fee through 
SBI collect are as follow for reference please.
 
STEP-1 Login to https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect
 
STEP-2 Click on select category as “PSU-Public Sector Undertaking”
 
STEP-3 Filter by State as “Maharashtra “in the drop down menu. Thereafter sele
ct “PSU-Public Sector Undertaking” name as Hindustan Aeronautics Limited and
Click.
 
STEP-4 Select Payment Category as “RECEIPT FROM SUPPLIER / VENDORS/ CON
TRACTORS / OTHERS” and Fill-up the respective information correctly and Selec
t purpose of Transfer as “EMD / Security Deposit / Tender fee ( As applicable) , S
elect “ Nature of Supplier” as applicable . Fill details correctly and Click “Submit
”
.
STEP-5 If all details entered are correctly populated, click “NEXT” to proceed. Ve
rify the payment Details, Click “Next” to proceed.
 
STEP-6 Make payment as per your convenience. (Options available are payment
of
fees through Net Banking / Card Payments/ Other Payment Modes )
 
STEP-7 Print Receipt and upload in the technical bid of portal.
 

.

Disclaimer/अ5वीकरणअ5वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

5 / 6

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect


1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामाaय िनयम और शत`, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामाaय िनयम और शत` is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाaय शत. के खंड 26 के संदभ% मU भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 3ितबंध के संबंध मU भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मU �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सMम 3ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मU भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 8कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तfकाल समा4 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धaयवादधaयवाद---

6 / 6

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250104
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/53785619841424

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Custom Bid For Services - Repair Of CNC Controller Of CMS CNC Machine ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


